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10. -Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1958 
—concluded 

Item 
Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of-

Over 
$500,000 

$100,000 
to $499,999 

$20,000 
to $99,999 

$19,999 
or Under 

Contract Carriers—concluded 

Operating Expenditure $ 

Net Operating Revenue $ 

Traffic-
Freight carried1 ton 
Fuel Consumed— 

Gasoline gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Working proprietors No. 
Allowances of working proprietors $ 

17,898,485 

5W,522 

10,413,000 

5,128,000 
482,000 

19,001,050 

1,030,373 

4,831,000 

5,828,000 
1,027,000 

15 
84,759 

12,120,270 

1,905,028 

6,586,000 

5,304,000 
335,000 

19,000 
284 

1,531,663 

1,819,328 

1,081,051 

2,959,000 
62,000 

782 
1,600,920 

1 Incomplete coverage. 

Passenger Buses.*—As explained on p. 822, since 1956 the operations of motor 
carrier companies predominantly engaged in passenger bus service have been given sepa­
rately; they are summarized in Tables 11 and 12. Data refer to the for-hire segment of 
the industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations and having an 
annual gross revenue exceeding $6,000 are covered. Operators predominantly involved 
in the provision of charter or school bus service are not included. 

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS "monthly and annualYeports Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue 
No. 53-216). 

11.—Summary Statistics of Intercity and Rural Passenger Bus Companies, 1955-58 
NOTE.—Only carriers with an annual gross revenue of over $6,000 are included. 

Item 1955 1956 1957 1958 

Carriers Reporting No. 

Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc $ 

Revenue' $ 
Regular Passenger Service— 

Intercity and ruralr $ 
City' $ 

Chartered passenger service' $ 
Other motor carrier' $ 

Operating Expenditure S 
Maintenance $ 
Wages and bonuses of drivers and helpers $ 
Other transportation expenditure $ 
Operating taxes and licences % 
Other operating expenditure $ 

Net Operating Revenue 8 

Traffic and Employees-
Passengers— 

Regular Routes— 
Intercity and rural No. 
c i ty ;; 

Special and chartered service 

201 

57,491,421 

17,685,068 

39,936,526 
1,455,193 
2,937,411 
3,356,538 

14,956,175 
11,246,456 
10,002,390 
11,238,544 
3,966,360 
8,502,725 

2,729,193 

72,940,800 
13,839,511 
5,377,406 

119 

57,081,464 

47,714,152 

39,948,106 
1,269,769 
3,077,207 
3,419,070 

43,879,782 
11,311,170 
9,829,337 

10,591,089 
3,737,614 
8,410,572 

3,834,370 

65,261,484 
9,112,942 
2,789,702 

136 

57,834,081 

47,250,757 

39,277,877 
1,285,710 
3,219,334 
3,467,836 

43,404,421 
10,078,321 
9,808,732 

10,867,088 
3,571,718 
9,078,565 

3,846,333 

54,447,010 
13,304,475 
2,650,478 

154 

59,213,624 

16,787,640 

37,930,050 
1,771,348 
3,641,525 
3,444,717 

43,005,593 
9,172,354 

10,470,104 
10,213,088 
3,569,911 
9,580,136 

3,782,047 

51,578,248 
12,581,592 
4,696,157 


