-	Carriers with Annual Gross Revenue of-				
Item	Over \$500,000	\$100,000 to \$499,999	\$20,000 to \$99,999	\$19,999 or Under	
Contract Carriers-concluded					
Operating Expenditure \$	17,898,485	19,061,050	12,420,276	4,849,328	
Net Operating Revenue\$	512, 522	1,030,373	1,905,028	1,684,051	
Traffic freight carried <sup>1</sup>	5,128,000 482,000	4,831,000 5,828,000 1,027,000 15 84,759	6,586,000 5,304,000 335,000 19,000 284 1,531,663	2,959,000 62,000 	

## 10.—Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, classified by Type and Revenue Group, 1958 —concluded

<sup>1</sup> Incomplete coverage.

Passenger Buses.\*—As explained on p. 822, since 1956 the operations of motor carrier companies predominantly engaged in passenger bus service have been given separately; they are summarized in Tables 11 and 12. Data refer to the for-hire segment of the industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations and having an annual gross revenue exceeding \$6,000 are covered. Operators predominantly involved in the provision of charter or school bus service are not included.

\* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS\_monthly and annual reports Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue No. 53-216).

## 11.—Summary Statistics of Intercity and Rural Passenger Bus Companies, 1955-58

Note.-Only carriers with an annual gross revenue of over \$6,000 are included.

Item		1955	1956	1957	1958
Carriers Reporting	No.	201	149	136	154
Cost of Land, Buildings, Equipment, etc	\$	57,491,424	57,081,464	57,834,081	59,213,624
<b>Bevenule</b> <sup>r</sup> Regular Passenger Service – Intercity and rural <sup>r</sup> City <sup>r</sup> Chartered passenger service <sup>r</sup> Other motor carrier <sup>r</sup> .	<b>\$</b> <b>\$</b> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	<b>47,685,668</b> 39,936,526 1,455,193 2,937,411 3,356,538	<b>47,714,152</b> 39,948,106 1,269,769 3,077,207 3,419,070	<b>47,250,757</b> 39,277,877 1,285,710 3,219,334 3,467,836	<b>46,787,640</b> <b>37,930</b> ,050 1,771,348 3,641,525 3,444,717
Operating Expenditure Maintenance Wages and bonuses of drivers and helpers Other transportation expenditure Operating taxes and licences Other operating expenditure	****	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{44,956,475} \\ 11,246,456 \\ 10,002,390 \\ 11,238,544 \\ 3,966,360 \\ 8,502,725 \end{array}$	<b>43,879,782</b> 11,311,170 9,829,337 10,591,089 3,737,614 8,410,572	<b>43,404,424</b> 10,078,321 9,808,732 10,867,088 3,571,718 9,078,565	<b>43,005,593</b> 9,172,354 10,470,104 10,213,088 3,569,911 9,580,136
Net Operating Revenue	\$	2,729,193	3,834,370	3,846,333	3,782,047
Traffic and Employees— Passengers— Regular Routes— Intercity and rural City Special and chartered service	No. "	72,940,800 13,839,511 5,377,406	65,261,484 9,112,942 2,789,702	54,447,010 13,304,475 2,650,478	51, 578, 248 12, 581, 592 4, 696, 157